504252461 03/02/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4299139

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
MAKOTO SOUDA	03/01/2017	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA		
Street Address: 15-1 NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU		
City: NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN		
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	467-8561	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	15447353		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)332-9081

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: dlizama@merchantgould.com

Correspondent Name: E. JOSEPH GESS Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2903

Address Line 2: MERCHANT & GOULD PC

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402-0903

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	04492.0100FP01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW J. LAGATTA
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew J. Lagatta/
DATE SIGNED:	03/02/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=2017-03-02_4492-0100FP01-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 504252461 REEL: 041437 FRAME: 0435

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Makoto SOUDA	Α	(5)				
(1-8) Insert		(2)			(6)				
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)							
		(4)							
					e dollar (\$1.00) and	other good and valuable considerand hereby does assign, transfer and	ations paid to each		
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA						
(10) Insert Address of Assignee		(10)	15-1 Naeshiro-c	ol, Japan					
			(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America a defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Paten extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as						
(11)	Insert Identification of Invention	(11)	ELECTRIC APPARATUS PROVIDED WITH FRAME AND POWER SUPPLY						
such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Numbe			(Attorney Docke	t No.)		
			for which the unde	ersigned has (have) e	executed an applica	ion for patent in the United States	of America		
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on	Mar. 1.	2017	·			
(13) A	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application S	Serial Number	15/447,35	3			
	Identification for filed applications		filed	March 2	2, 2017				
patents applicat Assigne claims of reexami States r right to herewith	as the Assignees may 2) The undersigned ion or continuation or se in every way possibl 3) The undersignee or provisions of the Inte 4) The undersigned fination a grant of a vali 5) The undersigned resulting from said app convey the entire inte h. 6) The undersigned may be necessary or of	deen agree divisile in o lagreematic dagreematic dagreematic lagreematic dagreematic lagrest l	n necessary. e(s) to execute all pon thereof, or any btaining evidence are(s) to execute all and Convention for ee(s) to perform a ded States patent to by authorize(s) and on(s) to the said Asherein assigned, are opy grant(s) the firm bile in order to continuous and the said Asherein assigned, are one of the said Asherein assigned are one of the said Asherein assigned the firm bile in order to continuous and the said Asherein assigned the said Ashe	papers necessary in y patent or reissue a and going forward with I papers and docum. Protection of Industrial affirmative acts wo the Assignee. d request(s) the Com ssignee, as Assignee and that he has (they an of Merchant & Got inply with the rules of manufacture.	connection with any application based the such interference, ents and perform a final Property or similar thich may be necessarily be necessarily to the entire interesty have) not execute uild P.C. the power of the United States	ssary to obtain, maintain or conf ts to issue any and all Letters Par st, and hereby covenants that he h d, and will not execute, any agre to insert on this assignment any for Patent and Trademark Office for	red concerning any cooperate with the in connection with irm by reissue or tents of the United has (they have) full tements in conflict urther identification		
Date	e Mar.		(011	Name of Inventor	Makoto SOUDA	Souda	_ (SEAL)		
Date	e			Name of Inventor			_ (SEAL)		
Date	е			Name of Inventor	<u> </u>		(SEAL)		
Dat	e		·,	Name of Inventor			(SEAL)		
Dat	e			Name of Inventor			(SEAL)		
Dat	e			Name of Inventor			(SEAL)		

PATENT REEL: 041437 FRAME: 0436

RECORDED: 03/02/2017

Date Name of Inventor